

Food Product Information Submitted: 01/10/2020

Food Product Information Data Sheet: Nongshim - Kimchi Ramyun Noodle Soup (120g)



Product: Nongshim - Kimchi Ramyun Noodle Soup (120g)
Brand: Nongshim
Country of origin: Korea, Republic of
GTIN: 8801043157742
Manufacturers Part Number: Nongshim KR Noodle Soup

Storage

Store in a cool, dry place.

Best Before End: Printed on Packaging

Manufacturer

112 Yeouidaebang-Ro, Dongjak-Gu, Seoul (Shindaebang-Dong)
02-820-7114 · 080-023-5181

Returns Information

You have a legal right to change your mind about a purchase within 14 working days of receiving it - this is called your 'Right to Cancel'. However you must not have broken the seal of food products - you can't try a food, decide you don't like it and ask for your money back. But if the food tastes off or has been contaminated etc please contact us.

If you received the item more than 14 working days ago and you have a problem with it contact us and we will help.

For more information about returning products to us please go to the Advice Centre on our website where there is a section about 'Returns / Right to Cancel'.

About Our Product Information

We take great care to make sure that our food information is correct and up to date. However foods are constantly being reformulated, so ingredients, nutrition content, dietary information and allergens etc may change.

You should always read the product label and not rely solely on the information provided on our website.

At the top of this sheet you will see the date we last updated the information.

We are unable to accept liability for any incorrect information. This does not affect your statutory rights.

If you have any questions or would like some advice about an item then please call (02392 378700) or email us (customerservices@cateringandleisure.co.uk).

You are also welcome to contact the food manufacturer - their details are above.

Allergen Information

(For allergens, see ingredients listed in **bold**) Contains: Wheat, Soy and Mustard. May also contain: Barley, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Peanuts, Milk, Celery, Sesame and Molluscs.

Ingredients

NOODLES:

Wheat Flour (USA), Potato Starch, Palm Oil, Salt, Acidity Regulator: E501, E500, E339, Tocopherol Liquid [Antioxidant: E306, Emulsifier: E322 (Contains **Soy**)], Seasoning (Yeast Extract, **Soy** Sauce, Garlic, **Wheat** Starch), Green Tea Extract (Oligosaccharide, Tea Catechin), Colour: E101.

SOUP POWDER: Seasoning [Maltodextrin, Hydrolyzed Vegetable Protein (**Soy**, **Wheat**), Salt, Yeast Extract, **Mustard** Oil], Salt, Sugar, Spices (Maltodextrin, Garlic, Glucose, Black Pepper), Flavour Enhancers: E631, E627, Acid: E330, Thickener: E412, Caramel Powder (Maltodextrin, Colour: E150c).

FLAKES: Kimchi Flakes 1% (Chinese Cabbage, Garlic), Bok Choy, Carrot, Green Onion.

Dietary Information

Usage Instructions

Add noodles, vegetable mix and soup base into 500ml of boiling water. Cook for 4 minutes. Stir well and serve.